

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT AND CONSENT TO ASSIGN

December 7, 2021

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

City of Fort Lauderdale 100 N. Andrews Avenue, Room 619 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Attn: Procurement Services Department

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that effective as of January 31, 2022 ("Assignment Effective Date"), all assets owned by Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro ("THD Pro") will be assigned to HD Supply Facilities Maintenance, Ltd. ("HDS"). Accordingly, as of the Assignment Effective Date, all interests and rights under any sales agreement(s) by and between you and THD Pro will be between you and HDS. HDS acknowledges that it has received a copy of the applicable sales agreement(s) and agrees to be bound by the provisions of the sales agreement(s) to the same extent as though it had originally been named as a party thereto.

Please acknowledge your receipt of this Notice and consent to the assignment of your sales agreement(s) by having an authorized person sign below and return via email to: naomi_gray@homedepot.com.

Sincerely,

Karen Hendrix

Karen Hendrix Senior Corporate Counsel

ATTEST:	iale consem	ts to the assignment of its sales agreement(s
By:	By: _	
David R. Soloman, City Clerk		Dean J. Trantalis, Mayor
	By:	
Approved as to form:	• –	Christopher J. Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM
Alain E. Boileau, City Attorney		City Manager
By:		
Patricia SaintVil-Joseph		
Assistant City Attorney		

Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. dba The Home Depot Pro • 701 San Marco Boulevard • Jacksonville, FL 32207